LeftField

THE RIGHT GHOIGE IN PROJECT MANAGEMENT

WAKEFIELD PERMANENT BUILDING COMMITTEE

WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY MEETING MINUTES

Date: Thursday, June 15, 2023
Location: Virtual “Zoom” Meeting
Time: 7:00pm

Prepared BY:

Timothy Baker — LeftField PM

Name Present
Joseph B. Bertrand Chair, Permanent Building Committee 4
Charles L. Tarbell Permanent Building Committee v
Jason Cohen Permanent Building Committee x
John McDonald Permanent Building Committee x
Tom Galvin Permanent Building Committee v
Marc Moccio Permanent Building Committee v
Philip Renzi Permanent Building Committee v
Wayne Hardacker Permanent Building Committee v
Erin Demerjian Permanent Building Committee v
Steven Skory Chief, Wakefield Police Department v
Craig Calabrese Deputy Chief, Wakefield Police Department 4
Scott Reboulet Wakefield Police Department x
Rick Dinanno Wakefield Police Department x
Michael Sullivan Chief, Wakefield Fire Department x
Tom Purcell Deputy Chief, Wakefield Fire Department x
Joe Conway Director of Public Works x
Lynn Stapleton Leftfield Project Management v
Adam Keane Leftfield Project Management v
Timothy Baker Leftfield Project Management 4
Jim Rogers Leftfield Project Management x
Janet Slemenda HKT Architects v
Scott Woodward HKT Architects x
David Capaldo Bond Building v
Jonathan Rossini Bond Building x

1. Public Participation

There was no public participation.

2. Administrative ltems

A) Meeting Minutes

The meeting minutes of the 06/15/23 Permanent Building Committee: Wakefield Public Safety
Meeting were presented for review.

Page 10of 4



LeftField

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve the Wakefield Public Safety Meeting Minutes as presented.
Seconded by Tom Galvin. Motion was approved unanimously.

B) Invoices
Fifteen (15) invoices in the total amount of $541,397.24 for the Wakefield Public Safety Project were
presented for review and approval.

i) LeftField LLC Invoice #31 dated 05/31/23 in the amount of $5,000.00 for OPM Services.

ii) LeftField LLC Invoice #31 dated 05/31/23 in the amount of $6,364.00 for Commissioning
Services.

iii) HKT Architects Invoice #29-022023 dated 06/12/23 in the amount of $17,527.14 for
Designer Services.

iv) Bond Building Application for Payment #17 dated 05/31/23 in the amount of $375,673.25
for May 2023 Construction Activities.

v) Environments at Work Invoice #41606 dated 03/31/23 in the amount of $125,824.32 for
FF&E.

vi) Environments at Work Invoice #41666 dated 05/25/23 in the amount of $1,248.78 for FF&E.

vii) Environments at Work Invoice #41667 dated 05/25/23 in the amount of $6,306.92 for FF&E.

viii) Sterling Invoice #629524 dated 06/14/23 in the amount of $1,513.36 for Moving Services.

ix) K Security Systems Invoice #18539 dated 05/09/23 in the amount of $290.00 for Temporary
System(s) Shutdown.

x) Northeast Electrical Invoice #5001105520.001 dated 04/26/23 in the amount of $130.54 for
Other Project Costs.

xi) Northeast Electrical Invoice #5001114536.001 dated 05/01/23 in the amount of $125.00 for
Other Project Costs.

xii) Keane Fire & Safety #00891246 dated 05/03/23 in the amount of $114.00 for Other Project
Costs.

xiii) Wayne Alarm Systems Invoice #239877 dated 01/24/23 in the amount of $290.00 for Other
Project Costs.

xiv) Wayne Alarm Systems Invoice #245998 dated 04/13/23 in the amount of $290.00 for Other
Project Costs.

xv) Wayne Alarm Systems Invoice #751337 dated 05/15/23 in the amount of $699.96 for Other
Project Costs.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve LeftField LLC Invoice #31 dated 05/31/23 in the amount of
55,000.00 for OPM Services.as presented. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion
was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve LeftField LLC Invoice #31 dated 05/31/23 in the amount
56,364.00 Commissioning Services. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion was
approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve HKT Architects Invoice #29-022023 dated 06/12/23 in the

amount of $17,527.14 for Designer Services. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion
was approved unanimously.

Page 2 of 4



LeftField

THE RIGHT GHOIGE IN PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Bond Building Application for Payment #17 dated 05/31/23
in the amount of $375,673.25 for May 2023 Construction Activities. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a
roll call vote, the motion was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Environments at Work Invoice #41606 dated 03/31/23 in the
amount of $125,824.32 for FF&E as presented. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the
motion was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Environments at Work Invoice #41666 dated 05/25/23 in the
amount of $1,248.78 for FF&E as presented. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion
was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Environments at Work Invoice #41667 dated 05/25/23 in the
amount of $6,306.92 for FF&E as presented. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion
was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Sterling Invoice #629524 dated 06/14/23 in the amount of
§1,513.36 for Moving Services as presented. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion
was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Northeast Electrical Invoice #5001105520.001 dated
04/26/23 in the amount of 5130.54 for Other Project Costs as presented. Seconded by Tom Galvin.
On a roll call vote, the motion was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Northeast Electrical Invoice #5001114536.001 dated
05/01/23 in the amount of $125.00 for Temporary System(s) Shutdown as presented. Seconded by
Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Keane Fire & Safety Invoice #00891246 dated 05/03/23 in the
amount of $114.00 as presented. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion was
approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Wayne Alarm Systems Invoice #239877 dated 01/24/23 in
the amount of $290.00 for Other Project Costs. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the
motion was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Wayne Alarm Systems Invoice #245998 dated 04/13/23 in
the amount of $290.00 for Other Project Costs. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the
motion was approved unanimously.

Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Wayne Alarm Systems Invoice #751337 dated 05/15/23 in

the amount of 5699.96 for Other Project Costs. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the
motion was approved unanimously.

Page 3 of 4



LeftField

THE RIGHT GHOIGE IN PROJECT MANAGEMENT

3.

Budget Update

LF reviewed the current Total Project Budget which is included in the presentation attached to
the meeting minutes. It was noted that the May commitments and expenditures were included
in the Project Budget to indicate their impact on the budget. The Project has committed 99.7%
of the Total Project Budget to date and has expended 93%. The remaining contingencies are as
follows: Construction - $0 and Owner - $17,455 - for a total of $17,455. The total remaining
balance of the GMP Contingency is $204,029.

* Includes all May commitments and expenditures.
*  Moved $695.18 from Owner’s Contingency to Other Project Costs to fund May

expenditures

Remaining Owner’s Contingencies

Construction: S 0
Owner: $ 17,455
Total: $ 17,455

Pending Submitted: -$ 0
Estimated Pending: -$ 13,500
Remaining Total: S 3,955

GMP Contingency
Original GMP Contingency $365,235

Approved Use: -$161,206
Total: $204,029

Pending & Submitted: -$ 18,356
Estimated Pending: -$182,142
Remaining Total: S 3,531

Change Orders #1-15 already incorporated total $490,775.

PBC/SBC Meeting Calendar

* Next PBC Meeting for the Public Safety Building is July 13, 2023.

Construction Update

Punchlist and Commissioning Items are nearing completion. Some remaining items including finalizing
balancing of the new mechanical system, fixing exhaust hood in the Fire Department wing, and mechanical
noise mitigation in the Police Admin Suite.

Next Permanent Building Committee for the Public Safety Building was scheduled for July 13, 2023, at
7:00pm.

Attachments:
o Leftfield Presentation 06/15/23

Page 4 of 4



Town of Wakefield

PUBLIC SAFETY
BUILDING

RENOVATION AND UPGRADE

Permanent Building Committee Meeting
June 15, 2023

LeftField



WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY |
AGENDA:

1. Administrative Actions
= Review of May 11, 2023 Permanent Building Committee Meeting Minutes
= Review of May 2023 Invoices
= Budget Update

2. Construction Update
" (Closeout Update
= Remaining Work to Complete

LeﬂFleld Permanent Building Committee| June 15, 2023



WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY | OPM REPORT

1. Administrative Actions
Review of May 11, 2023 PBC Meeting Minutes

* LeftField ° LeftField *" LeftField *" LeftField

| WAKEFIELD PERMANENT BUILDING COMMITTEE WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY ME

Jason Cohen made a motion to approve Environments at Work Invoice #52510108 dated 05/05/: *  Moved $42,156 from Owner’s Contingency to Construction to fund CO 15

el X 3
j;?:::::zn ,;’:r:eail’:i‘:l"ﬂott’:o:p:::v: ‘h;‘z:ke:::’::bs’;c SafetyMeeting Miutes o the amount of $124.86 for Other Project Costs as presented. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll ¢
Date:. Tf‘“”d‘:"' May 11, 20_23 v . PP “ W vote, the motion was approved unanimously. . LFc by further reviewing pending i against the Construction
L<.Jcat|on: Virtual “Zoom"” Meeting P~ and Owner Contingencies. Change Orders #1-15 have already incorporated into the
Time: 7:00pm ) Invoices % « Bond Change Order #15 values below.
Prepared BY: Timothy Baker — LeftField PM Seven (7) invoices in the total amount of $329,198.47 for the Wakefield Public Safety F
presantad forireview, andapproval. Bond presented Change Order #15 to the PBC for review and approval. This change order total it Remaining Owner’s Contingencies
- — - i) LeftField LLC Invoice #30 dated 04/30/23 in the amount of $5,000.00 for OPM $64,937.00 consisting of (17) seventeen PCOs: Construction: s [}
Joseph 8. Bertrand §"a"» Pe""‘"ﬁzf Bulldlrg COmmtise ii) LeftField LLC Invoice #30 dated 04/30/23 in the amount of $4,320.00 for Comn Owner: $18151
Charles L. Tarbell I;‘ermanent Buf dfng Commftlee Sarvicas; Item Description Am Total: $ 18,151
Jason Cohen ermanent Bu,l ,ng Comm!ttee jil) HKT Architects Invoice #28-022023 dated 05/09/23 in the amount of $20,342.( PCO-064 Fire Protection - RFI's 081, 081R1, 188 & Temporary HV-1 Pending: $ 0
John McDonald Permanent Building Committee PCO-0658 Hold 06 - Floor Prep - Miscellaneous Changes
- — . Designer Services. ¥ Estimated Pending: -$ 13,500
Jom Galvin Permanent Bullding Cominitiey iv) Bond Building Application for Payment #16 dated 03/31/23 in the amount of $ ol o u e Asion or Ssales Remaining Total: $ 4651
Marc Moccio Permanent Building Committee B App = V! PCO-102 Sallyport Additional CMU Work g 4
Philip Renzi Permanent Building ComIENe for April 2023 Construction Activities. PCO-109a AS1 018 - Evidence Process - Stainless Counter Modifications 1,66
W tovdack Fermana it B iiding CommiTl v) K Security Systems Invoice #18318 dated 04/08/23 in the amount of $290.00 fi PCO-118a RFI 195 - RTU-1 & RTU-2 - Roofing Changes for Structural Supports 20,28 GMP Contingen
: _av:e ar"ac er pel n e Bc Vn” System(s) Shutdown. PCO-119 RFI1194 - Level 1 Fire Alarm - AHJ Requests 2,358 Original GMP Contingency $365,235
ermanent Building Committee
o ] vi) K Security Systems Invoice #18331 dated 04/08/23 in the amount of $290.00 fi PCO-122 CCD-08 - Police Department Requested Hardware Revisions B;n‘] Approved Use: -$161,206
ltem Description s
. - System(s) Shutdown. Total: $204,145
Steven Skory Chief, Wakefield Police Department . 3 . PCO-122a Lock Changes at Auto Operator Doors & Integration 521 3 5
i i Pending & Submitted: -S 18,356
Craig Calabrese Deputy Chief, ield Police Department vii) E:;l(onmen(s at Work Invoice #52510108 dated 05/05/23 in the amount of 51 PCO-12¢ Wire & Install VFD's for Exhaust Fans at Fan Room gsnmaiu e _5
Scott Reboulet Wakefield Police Department E. PCO-125 Low Voltage Wiring for Interior Door Operators Rasnalia 'To(al' s 3,531
Rick Dinanno Wakefield Police Department P G a " . O e 04/30/23 In :3::? :IFI 18? - IF-A;: s L’:d(er Hfoﬂl: - E;:;I;;gc;:cl Conditions ;:: ng y
Michael Sullivan Chief, Wakefield Fire Department lason Cohen made a motion to approve LeftFiel Invoice ate: in the lomen's Locker Room - Locker ns : )
2c . A = B = $5,000.00 for OPM Services.as presented. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, | PCO-133 Detectives 221 - Rework Electrical for Furniture Workstations Change Orders #1-15 already incorporated total $490,775.
Tom Purcell Deputy Chief, Wakefield Fire Department was approved unanimously. PCO-134 Corridor 210D - Relocate Receptacles to Counter Height for Sheiving
Joe Conway Director of Public Works PP! J
Total This Change Order: $42,15 4. PBC/SBC Meeting Calendar
Lynn Leftfield Project Jason Cohen made @ motion to approve LeftField LLC #30 dated 04/30/23 in the amoun
Y iect I C issi Services. ded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion was g, o \ .
Adam Keane Leftfield Project 4 4 i
- 3 ] unanimously. The cost of Bond Change Order #15 $42,156.00 and will be taken from the GMP Contingency. Ct LF revigwsdthe PEC Mee‘tmg GeRDTeg ft_om now el June 2023
TimotTiier TGN ProiEy . #015 has been reviewed and approved by Leftfield and HKT Architects. All PCO’s have previousl| PP LR MectiggEt e PUSIGoSEly BUDNS ks June 15, 2023.
Jim Rogers Leftfield Project PP v : L v *  Town Departments Tour — May 23" at 5:30pm
Tanat d HKT Architects Joson Cohen made a motion to approve HKT Architects Invoice #28-022023 dated 05/0. been approved.
Scott Woodward HKT Architects amaunt of $20,342.02 for Designer Services. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vot Chip Tarbell made a motion to approve Change Order #15 to the PBC for review and approval. Tt 5 Censtruction Updote
David Capaldo Bond Building was approved unanimously. change order total is $64,937.00 consisting of (15) Fifteen PCOs as presented. The cost will be a
Jonathan Rossini Bond Building GMP Contingency Drawdown. Seconded by Tom Galvin. On a roll call vote, the motion was apprc The vast majority of remaining construction scope to be completed will finish by the end of next week
Jason Cohen made a motion to approve Bond Building Application for Payment #16 dat unanimously. with the exceptions of Roof and delivery/i ion of the delayed door hardware, which is
1. Public Participation in the amount of $298,831.59 for April 2023 Construction Activities. Seconded by Tom | expected to complete by the end of the month. Punchlist is ongoing.
There was no public participation. roll call vote, the motion was approved unanimously. 3. Budget Update
2. Administrative Items All Construction Updates can be found on the town’s websites, as well as, on the Police and Fire
Jason Cohen made a motion to K Security Systems Invoice #18318 dated 04/08/23 in th LF reviewed the current Total Project Budget which is included in the p hed It has also beén shared on the Town’s Facebook page.
JBintroduced Erin Demerjian to members of the Permanent Building Commit $290.00 for T y Shutd. p d. S ded by Tom Galvin. Ona | the mesting i 7 % i
P ( - g minutes. It was noted that the May commitments and expenditures were incluc : 2 . 2
i et - the motion was approved unanimously. in the Project Budget to indicate their impact on the budget. The Project has committed 99¢ o ;‘:; l::rmanem Busicling Cortmittas for i Publc Satety Bulking vesischadulad fov: Riwi15, 202381
eting Minutes : "
) Me '_" {n - : the Total Project Budget to date and has 89%. The C ies are as 3
The meatirg miniites,of the 04/13/23 Parmanant Bullding Committée: Wakel Jason Cohen made a motion to K Security Systems Invoice #18331 dated 04/08/23 in th follows: Construction - $0 and Owner - $18,151 - for a total of $18,151. The total remaining p—
Meetit ted f iew. " d ! e tachments:
RaRE e e tecorEeen $290.00 for Temporary ‘ P Seconded by Tom Galvin. Ona balance of the GMP Contingency is $204,029. o LatiNakd Braciadation O5711/38
the motion was approved unanimously.
* Includes all April commitments and expenditures.
Page Pagedof 4

- LeﬁFleld Permanent Building Committee| June 15, 2023 3



WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY | OPM REPORT
1. Administrative Actions

Review of May 2023 Invoices

°" LeftField

INVOICES

Budget Category Vendor Invoice # Date Amount Balance Af'Eer
Invoice
Owner Project Manager LeftField 31| 05/31/23| s 5,000.00 | S -
Commissioning Services LeftField 31| 05/31/23| S 6,364.00 | S -
Total: OPM Services S 11,364.00
Architect/Engineer: Basic Service HKT Architects 29-022023 06/12/23| S 17,527.14 | S 25,816.25
Total: A/E Services S 17,527.14
Construction Costs Bond Building 17 05/31/23| & 375,673.25 | S  717,091.67
Total: Construction Costs S 375,673.25
FFE Environments at Work 41606 03/31/23]S 125,824.32 |S 56,944.45
FFE Environments at Work 41666 05/25/23| S 1,248.75 | S 55,695.70
FFE Environments at Work 41667 05/25/23| $ 6,306.92 | S 49,388.78
FFE Sterling 629524, 06/14/23|S 1,513.36 | S 54,182.34
Total: FFE S 134,893.35
Other Project Costs K Security 18539 05/08/23| & 290.00 | S 43,530.14
Other Project Costs Northeast Electrical S001105520.001| 04/26/23| & 130.54 | S 43,399.60
Other Project Costs Northeast Electrical S001114536.001| 05/01/23| $ 125.00 | S 43,274.60
Other Project Costs Keane Fire & Safety 00891246/ 05/03/23|s 114.00 | S 43,160.60
Other Project Costs Wayne Alarm Systems Inc. 239877 01/24/23| s 290.00 | S 42,870.60
Other Project Costs Wayne Alarm Systems Inc. 245998 04/13/23| $ 290.00 | S 42,580.60
Other Project Costs Wayne Alarm Systems Inc. 751337 05/15/23| & 699.96 | S 42,575.82
Total: Misc. Project Costs S 1,939.50
TOTAL: S 541,397.24

Permanent Building Committee| June 15, 2023




. Revised Authorized Revised Total Total % Cmtd to | Actual Spent = % Spent to Balance To
Description

11/24/2021 Changes Budget Committed Date to Date Date Spend
WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY | OPM REPORT
Legal Fees § -| 5 -5 -8 B 0% S B 0% $ =
Owner's Project Manager  $ 380,000  $ -8 380,000 $ 380,000 100% $ 380,000 100% $ -
° ° ° ° Schematic Design| S 20,000 S -5 20,000  $ 20,000 100% S 20,000 100% S
Design Development| S 30,000 S -5 30,000 $ 30,000 100% S 30,000 100% S
1 ° Ad m I n lSt rat Ive ACt I o n S Construction Documents, $ 40,000 | $ -1s 40,000 S 40,000 100% S 40,000 100% S
Bidding/Construction Administration| $ 270,000 S -5 270,000 S 270,000 100% S 270,000 100% S
B udge t Up da te Closeout $ 20,000 | $ -8 20,000 S 20,000 100% S 20,000 100% $
Reimbursable & Other Services = $ -8 3,520 $ 3,520 $ 3,520 100% S 3,520 100% S -
Advertising and Printing = S 5,000 S -5 5,000 $ 3,050 61% $ 3,050 100% $ 1,950
Permitting  $ -8 -8 -8 - 0% S - 0% $ -
Owner's Insurance = § -| 5 -5 -8 B 0% 5 B 0% $ =
3 25,000 $ (25,000) $ $ $

Budget Committed: 99.7%

SUB-TOTAL| § 410,000 (21,480) 388,520 386,570 $ 386,570 100% 1,950
ARCHITECTURE & ENGINEERING

0 A/fE Basic Services | $ 753,399 $ -1 $ 753399 § 746,863 99% $ 739,493 99% ¢ 13,906
Budget ExpendEd: 93/0 Feasibility/Schematic Design $ 89,853 | $ -1s 89,853 S 89,853 100% S 89,853 100% $
Design Development $ 117,145 | $ B 117,145 | $ 117,145 100% $ 117,145 100% $
Construction Documents $ 186,181 $ K 186,181 | ¢ 186,181 100% ¢ 178,811 96% $ 7,370
Bidding | $ 43,690 $ B 43,690 ' $ 43,690 100% $ 43,690 100% $
< M H M Construction Administration, $ 309,994 | S -|$ 309,994 | 5 309,994 100% S 309,994 100% $ 0
Remalnlng CO ntlngenCIES Extra and Reimbursable Services = $ 168,823 $  (19,003) $ 149,820 $ 156,356 93% $ 138,644 89% $ 11,176
Other Reimbursable Costs| $ 28391 $  (15870) $ 12,521 | $ 12,521 100% $ 12,521 100% $
. N HazMat Engineering & Monitoring $ 5,000 | S -1s 5,000 $ 5,000 100% S 4,000 80% S 1,000
CO n St r u Ct I O n . O Geotechnical & Geo-environmental $ 18,186 S 18,186 | $ 18,186 100% S 18,186 100% S
Survey $ 9,629 | $ N 9,629 ' $ 9,629 100% $ 9,629 100% $
. Building Envelope Consultant| $ 54,398 ' $  (39,722) $ 14,676 | $ 14,676 100% $ 3,850 26% $ 10,826
Own e r_ S 17’455 Scanning Services $ 49,255 | § - 49,255 ' $ 48,255 100% $ 49,255 100% $
FFE Design $ 10,500 | $ B 10,500 | $ 10,500 100% $ 4,614 44% S 5,886
T I' S 17 455 Amendment 2 - S 36589 S 36,589 $ 36,589 100% $ 36,589 100% $
Ota . ) mm
Pre-Construction = $ 99,493 -|s 99,493 $ 99,493 100% $ 71,127 71% $ 28,366
H o Construction  $ 9,517,087 $ 490,775 $ 10,007,862 | $ 10,007,862 100% $ 9,319,136 93% $ 688,726
GMP Contingency: 5204,029 L susrorals ociossols asors|s iodonass|S 0107355 | os|$ 93s0263 | saxls 717052
. . Utility Company Fees $ 30,000 $ -5 30,000 S B 0% S B 0% S 30,000
] |nC|UdES a” May Comm|tments and expend|tu res. Testing Services $ 30,000 | $ -5 30,000 $ 19,857 66% S 19,857 66% $ 10,143
Commissioning $ 20,134 | $ -1s 20,134 $ 13,770 68% $ 20,134 100% $ -
S 50,695 $ 50,695 101% S 8,119 16% $§ 42,576

= Moved $695.18 from Owner’s Contingency to 3 1 70 R 1 R 751
Other Project Costs to fund May expenditures

Furnishings & Equipment $ 309,050 | S 7,321 S 316,371 S 394,320 125% S 268,496 85% S 47,875

Technology & Communications $ 236,250 | S S 236,250 $ 185,951 79% $ 185,951 79% S 50,299
e U Tora s sasso0 s 721l ssae2n|s  ssoai| ookl asaasr|  aaxl S saurs)
Construction Contingency $ 338,286 | $ (338,286) $ -|s - 0% S - 0% $ =

Owner's Contingency $ 137,478 $ (120, 023) $ 17,455 5 0% 5 0% $ 17,455
_-m_

TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET | $ 12,100,000 |-$ 0 $ 12,100,000 $ 12,061,737 100% $ 11,157,527 93% S 942,473

- LeftFleId Permanent Building Committee| June 15, 2023 5



WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY |
1. Administrative Actions

Budget Update
Remaining Owner’s Contingencies
Construction: S 0
Owner: S 17,455

Total: $ 17,455

Pending Submitted: -S 0
Estimated Pending: -$ 13,500
Remaining Total: $ 3,955

* Change Orders 1-15 already incorporated:

$490,775

LeftField

GMP Contingency
Original GMP Contingency
Approved Use:
Total:

Pending & Submitted:
Estimated Pending:

$365,235
-$161,206
$204,029

-S 18,356
-$182,142

Remaining Total:

Permanent Building Committee| June 15, 2023

$ 3,531



WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY | OPM REPORT

1. Administrative Actions
Meeting Calendar

= Next PBC Meeting for the Public
Safety Building is July 13, 2023

" LeftField

PERMANENT BUILDING COMMITTEE MEETINGS

JANUARY 12 JULY 13
FEBRUARY 9 AUGUST 10
MARCH 9 SEPTEMBER 14
APRIL 13 OCTOBER 12
MAY 11 NOVEMBER 9
JUNE 15 DECEMBER 14

Permanent Building Committee| June 15, 2023




WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SAFETY |

2. Construction Update
Closeout Update and Remaining Work to Complete

j LeftFleId Permanent Building Committee| June 15, 2023 8



	2023-06-15 WPS PBC LPM Presentation Final.pdf
	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8


